

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26503/2008

SUBAL CHARAN DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Respondent No.4 has appeared, but no counter affidavit is filed. Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit, but copy of counter affidavit has not been served to the counsel appearing for Respondent No.4. He is directed to comply with the Office Report within two weeks. Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps